2026 Bottle Lake MTBO
Course Results

Long Red (33)

Place
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Name

Aaron Prince
Michael Smithson
Tane Cambridge
Leo O'Neill

Zefa Faave

Digby Symons
Katie Symons
Hector Symons
Sara Prince
Jonathan Nicholas
Christina Symons
Steve O'Neill
Greta Prince

Kath Copland
TEAM Keep KARM
Kaia Jorgensen
Alan Moore
David Wright
Nathan Harris
Michael Lawrie
Bruce Steven
William Thrower
Katie Smithson
Gordon Thrower
Beth Spence
Terry Laugesen
Kyla Moore

Peter Luk

Julia Moore

Ross Boardman
TEAM CBHS ADAMS HOUSE
Matt Bloc

Dave Alderson

Medium Red (20)

Place
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Name

Ned O'Neill
Walter Symons
Tor Prince

Karin Prince
Graeme Read

Ev Tolerton
Jonathan Hunt
Paul Dalton
Rowan and esther Sinton
Christina Freeman

17.4 km

Club Time
PP 59:28
PP 1:01:40
PP 1:04:42
PP 1:05:54
PP 1:07:53
PP 1:10:12
PP 1:10:51
PP 1:12:09
PP 1:12:28

1:13:44
PP 1:13:59
PP 1:17:52
PP 1:21:16
PP 1:23:06

1:24:26
PP 1:24:41
PP 1:27:58
PP 1:29:20
PP 1:30:15
PP 1:31:09
PP 1:36:20
PP 1:39:15
PP 1:40:51
PP 1:44:43
PP 1:53:44
PP 2:00:27
PP 2:02:23
NC 2:04:45
PP 2:12:51
PP 2:17:14

2:23:52

2:39:46
PP

12.7 km

Club Time
PP 52:19
PP 56:09
PP 58:03
PP 59:58
PP 1:00:12
PP 1:02:05
PP 1:08:18
WR 1:08:33

1:11:51
PP 1:16:43

1-Mar-26

17 Controls
Diff

+2:12
+5:14
+6:26
+8:25
+10:44
+11:23
+12:41
+13:00
+14:16
+14:31
+18:24
+21:48
+23:38
+24:58
+25:13
+28:30
+29:52
+30:47
+31:41
+36:52
+39:47
+41:23
+45:15
+54:16
+1:00:59
+1:02:55
+1:05:17
+1:13:23
+1:17:46
+1:24:24
+1:40:18

16 Controls
Diff

+3:50
+5:44
+7:39
+7:53
+9:46
+15:59
+16:14
+19:32
+24:24



11 Deb Bain PP 1:16:51
12 Jan Harrison PP 1:18:34
13 Jocelyn Thrower PP 1:19:33
14 William MacManus PP 1:20:25
15 Lisa Chubb PP 1:21:43
16 lona Powell PP 1:28:09
17 Sally Dickson PP 1:38:02
18 Valerie Fletcher PP 1:40:01
MP Barnaby O'Neill PP
DNS Jane Clifford PP
Orange (14) 7.5 km
Place Name Club Time
1 Hunter Nichols 46:17
2 Sean McGowan 2nd course 46:25
3 Lucas Johnson 46:33
4 Tommy Olliver PP 54:31
5 Jack Laugesen NC 1:02:14
6 TEAM Hillmorton Hawks 1:11:38
7 TEAM Bedford's on Bikes 1:14:14
8 Caitlyn Thrower PP 1:17:19
9 Sam Morten NC 1:19:26
10 Leo Davies NC 1:23:58
11 Jeremy Freeman PP 1:33:25
12 Alice Towes 1:45:11
13 Tom Morten NC 1:46:27
MP Ben Morten NC
Short Red (4) 9.8 km
Place Name Club Time
1 Helen O'Neill PP 57:20
2 Kyle Towes PUBL 59:04
3 TEAM Fast->Forde 1:22:27
DNS Sarah Steel PP
White (17) 3.4 km
Place Name Club Time
1 Walter Symons 2nd course PP 10:05
2 TEAM Which way does the map go? 17:54
3 TEAM Bushbuck Bushbashers 18:24
4 Archie Gordon 18:52
5 TEAM Conata 21:42
6 Zara Farrant NC 22:03
7 Spencer Harris NC 24:54
8 TEAM Mountain Magicians 27:40
9 Spencer Shepherd 29:53
10 Paige Tolerton NC 31:.08
11 Lila Glassford 31:51
12 Elisa Menisova 36:54
13 TEAM MTPS Yr 7 girls 37:12
14 TEAM Blue Sticks 42:09

+24:32
+26:15
+27:14
+28:06
+29:24
+35:50
+45:43
+47:42

9 Controls
Diff

+0:08
+0:16
+8:14
+15:57
+25:21
+27:57
+31:02
+33:09
+37:41
+47:08
+58:54
+1:00:10

9 Controls
Diff

+1:44
+25:07

15 Controls
Diff

+7:49

+8:19

+8:47
+11:37
+11:58
+14:49
+17:35
+19:48
+21:03
+21:46
+26:49
+27:07
+32:04



15 Iris Plank
16 Brooke Basevi
DNF Piper Gordon -walking

Yellow (17)
Place Name
JACB
Lucas Johnson
Hunter Nichols
Luke Plank
Henry Wild
Liam Laugesen
Lila Glassford 2nd course
Spencer Shepherd-2nd course
Connor Moran
Finn Moran-2course
Rachel Basevi
The Rebels
Clare Paynter
Sean McGowan
TEAM Tortoise and Hare
Jackson Vincent
DNS TEAM Xrace chasers
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Abbreviations:

TK

4 km

Club

NC

NC

NC

PUBL

PP
NC

PP

MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.
DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive ( usually 2nd course ).

43:47
50:17

Time
29:32
33:13
33:57
36:25
37:36
38:47
39:55
43:08
45:46
48:06
50:15
51:21

1:48:03

+33:42
+40:12

10 Controls
Diff

+3:41
+4:25
+6:53
+8:04
+9:15
+10:23
+13:36
+16:14
+18:34
+20:43
+21:49
+1:18:31



