

Course Results

Long Red (33)			17.4 km	17 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Aaron Prince	PP	59:28	
2	Michael Smithson	PP	1:01:40	+2:12
3	Tane Cambridge	PP	1:04:42	+5:14
4	Leo O'Neill	PP	1:05:54	+6:26
5	Zefa Faave	PP	1:07:53	+8:25
6	Digby Symons	PP	1:10:12	+10:44
7	Katie Symons	PP	1:10:51	+11:23
8	Hector Symons	PP	1:12:09	+12:41
9	Sara Prince	PP	1:12:28	+13:00
10	Jonathan Nicholas		1:13:44	+14:16
11	Christina Symons	PP	1:13:59	+14:31
12	Steve O'Neill	PP	1:17:52	+18:24
13	Greta Prince	PP	1:21:16	+21:48
14	Kath Copland	PP	1:23:06	+23:38
15	TEAM Keep KARM		1:24:26	+24:58
16	Kaia Jorgensen	PP	1:24:41	+25:13
17	Alan Moore	PP	1:27:58	+28:30
18	David Wright	PP	1:29:20	+29:52
19	Nathan Harris	PP	1:30:15	+30:47
20	Michael Lawrie	PP	1:31:09	+31:41
21	Bruce Steven	PP	1:36:20	+36:52
22	William Thrower	PP	1:39:15	+39:47
23	Katie Smithson	PP	1:40:51	+41:23
24	Gordon Thrower	PP	1:44:43	+45:15
25	Beth Spence	PP	1:53:44	+54:16
26	Terry Laugesen	PP	2:00:27	+1:00:59
27	Kyla Moore	PP	2:02:23	+1:02:55
28	Peter Luk	NC	2:04:45	+1:05:17
29	Julia Moore	PP	2:12:51	+1:13:23
30	Ross Boardman	PP	2:17:14	+1:17:46
31	TEAM CBHS ADAMS HOUSE		2:23:52	+1:24:24
32	Matt Bloc		2:39:46	+1:40:18
MP	Dave Alderson	PP		

Medium Red (20)			12.7 km	16 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Ned O'Neill	PP	52:19	
2	Walter Symons	PP	56:09	+3:50
3	Tor Prince	PP	58:03	+5:44
4	Karin Prince	PP	59:58	+7:39
5	Graeme Read	PP	1:00:12	+7:53
6	Ev Tolerton	PP	1:02:05	+9:46
7	Jonathan Hunt	PP	1:08:18	+15:59
8	Paul Dalton	WR	1:08:33	+16:14
9	Rowan and esther Sinton		1:11:51	+19:32
10	Christina Freeman	PP	1:16:43	+24:24

11	Deb Bain	PP	1:16:51	+24:32
12	Jan Harrison	PP	1:18:34	+26:15
13	Jocelyn Thrower	PP	1:19:33	+27:14
14	William MacManus	PP	1:20:25	+28:06
15	Lisa Chubb	PP	1:21:43	+29:24
16	Iona Powell	PP	1:28:09	+35:50
17	Sally Dickson	PP	1:38:02	+45:43
18	Valerie Fletcher	PP	1:40:01	+47:42
MP	Barnaby O'Neill	PP		
DNS	Jane Clifford	PP		

Orange (14)			7.5 km	9 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Hunter Nichols		46:17	
2	Sean McGowan 2nd course		46:25	+0:08
3	Lucas Johnson		46:33	+0:16
4	Tommy Olliver	PP	54:31	+8:14
5	Jack Laugesen	NC	1:02:14	+15:57
6	TEAM Hillmorton Hawks		1:11:38	+25:21
7	TEAM Bedford's on Bikes		1:14:14	+27:57
8	Caitlyn Thrower	PP	1:17:19	+31:02
9	Sam Morten	NC	1:19:26	+33:09
10	Leo Davies	NC	1:23:58	+37:41
11	Jeremy Freeman	PP	1:33:25	+47:08
12	Alice Toves		1:45:11	+58:54
13	Tom Morten	NC	1:46:27	+1:00:10
MP	Ben Morten	NC		

Short Red (4)			9.8 km	9 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Helen O'Neill	PP	57:20	
2	Kyle Toves	PUBL	59:04	+1:44
3	TEAM Fast->Forde		1:22:27	+25:07
DNS	Sarah Steel	PP		

White (17)			3.4 km	15 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	Walter Symons 2nd course	PP	10:05	
2	TEAM Which way does the map go?		17:54	+7:49
3	TEAM Bushbuck Bushbashers		18:24	+8:19
4	Archie Gordon		18:52	+8:47
5	TEAM Conata		21:42	+11:37
6	Zara Farrant	NC	22:03	+11:58
7	Spencer Harris	NC	24:54	+14:49
8	TEAM Mountain Magicians		27:40	+17:35
9	Spencer Shepherd		29:53	+19:48
10	Paige Tolerton	NC	31:08	+21:03
11	Lila Glassford		31:51	+21:46
12	Elisa Menisova		36:54	+26:49
13	TEAM MTPS Yr 7 girls		37:12	+27:07
14	TEAM Blue Sticks		42:09	+32:04

15	Iris Plank		43:47	+33:42
16	Brooke Basevi	TK	50:17	+40:12
DNF	Piper Gordon -walking			

Yellow (17)				
		4 km		10 Controls
Place	Name	Club	Time	Diff
1	JACB		29:32	
2	Lucas Johnson	NC	33:13	+3:41
3	Hunter Nichols	NC	33:57	+4:25
4	Luke Plank		36:25	+6:53
5	Henry Wild		37:36	+8:04
6	Liam Laugesen	NC	38:47	+9:15
7	Lila Glassford 2nd course		39:55	+10:23
8	Spencer Shepherd-2nd course	PUBL	43:08	+13:36
9	Connor Moran		45:46	+16:14
10	Finn Moran-2course		48:06	+18:34
11	Rachel Basevi		50:15	+20:43
12	The Rebels		51:21	+21:49
13	Clare Paynter	PP	1:48:03	+1:18:31
MP	Sean McGowan	NC		
MP	TEAM Tortoise and Hare			
MP	Jackson Vincent	PP		
DNS	TEAM Xrace chasers			

Abbreviations:

MP = mispunch, DNF = did not finish, DNS = did not start.

DSQ = disqualified, NC = non-competitive (usually 2nd course).